Docket No.: 6299 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ΞT (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar JC18 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 4 JUN 200 P08/REV02 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kazuyuki MIYA Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. Internal Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏻 No **JAPAN** 3. Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment Merger Street Address: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other City: _____ State: ___ ZIP: ___ Execution Date: March 26, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 26, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: L9289.01146 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 06/08/2001 MNGUYEN 00000009 09857328 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 40.00 DF 03 FC:581 Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, L.L.P. 8. Deposit account number: 1615 L. Street, N.W., Suite 850 19-4375 City: Washington ____ State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter, Reg. 28,732 June 4, 2001 Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 011978 FRAME: 0904

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(1)	Kazuyuki MIYA				
(2)					
(3)					
(4)					
(5)					
the under		sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and	d valuable considers	ntion paid to each of
(6)	MATSUSHITA ELE	CTRIC INDUST	TRIAL CO., LTD.		
(6a)	of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 JAPAN				
(7)					
(7a)					
(hereina depende	after designated as the Assencies and possessions, an	ignee) the entire ri d for the country o	ghts, title and interest for f	the United States, i	ts territories,
(8) which i	may be granted therefor,	in the inventi known as	on, and all applications	for patent and any	Letters Patent
(9)	RADIO BASE ST	ATION APPA	PRATUS AND RA	DIO TRANSMI	(S.8/0N/
,	METHOD	71777	(Case No.	<u> </u>)
for which	ch the undersigned has (ha	ve) executed on ev			
Americ	a or, if not on even date, th	nen has executed	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,	are difficult difficulty of
(10)	on		or has already file	ed	
(11)	U.S. appln. Serial No		, filed on		
(12) time the	The undersigned acknown invention was made.	wledges an obliga	ation of assignment of th	nis invention to said	l assignee at the
applications thereof and also expedient. 2) The undersign this application or continuating going forward with such interest and provisions of the Interest of the Assignee. 5) The undersign to the Assignee. 5) The undersign States resulting from said appentire interest, and hereby connot executed and will not executed and will not executed and yill not executed and further ident recordation of this document. In witness whereof the Date Manual 2	ned agree(s) to execute all pion or division thereof and terference. ned agree(s) to execute all pinternational Convention for ned agree(s) to perform all and hereby authorize(s) and plication or any division or evenants that he has (they have the cute, any agreement in contact hereby grant(s) the firm diffication which may be need	papers necessary in conception of cooperate with the papers and document Protection of Industry affirmative acts which request(s) the Community of the Community of the Community of the Community of STEVENS, DAY assary or desirable to the contract of the Community of the Communi	with such applications as to connection with any interfer expense in every way posts and perform any act white trial Property or similar ago the may be necessary to obtain applications thereof to every the entire interest here expenses with the rules of apposite the undersigned signal.	erence which may be ossible in obtaining suich may be necessary greements. It is a grant of a valid use any and all Letters to the said Assignee, as sein assigned, and that R, L.L.P. the power to the United States Patenature(s).	declared concerning ach evidence and in connection with United States patent Patent of the United States patent (states) as Assignee of the he has (they have) to insert on this tent Office for
Date	Signa	ature of Inventor	(3)		(Seal)
	Signa				
This assignment s	Signation Signation of Signation it should be signed before	d before: (a) a Nota	ry Public if within the U.	.S.A., or (b) a U.S. ((Seal) Counsel if outside
Date	Signa	iture of Witness			(Seal)
Date	Signa	iture of Witness		PATE	NT (Seal)

RECORDED: 06/04/2001 REEL: 011978 FRAME: 0905